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Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA [ (Check all applicable)
FERGUSON JOHN D CXW ] X  Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
i i below) below)
(Last) (Firs9 (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) .
President and CEO

10 BURTON HILLS BOULEVARD

(Street)
NASHVILLE TN 37215
(City) (State) (Zip)

11/08/2007

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

Line)
X

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/DaylYear) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount {Sg or | price '(I;:‘asr::a?::gg:(zg
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 300 D $28.45 242,060 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 200 D $28.47 241,860 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 300 D $28.48 241,560 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 300 D |$28.485 241,260 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 500 D $28.49 240,760 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 400 D $28.5 240,360 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 200 D $28.51 240,160 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 1,200 D $28.52 238,960 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 800 D $28.53 238,160 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 1,700 D $28.55 236,460 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 500 D $28.56 235,960 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 200 D $28.57 235,760 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 500 D $28.58 235,260 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 400 D $28.59 234,860 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 800 D $28.6 234,060 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 100 D $28.62 233,960 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 600 D $28.63 233,360 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 700 D $28.68 232,660 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 400 D $28.69 232,260 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 500 D $28.77 231,760 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 400 D $28.86 231,360 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 200 D $28.9 231,160 D
CXW Common Stock 11/08/2007 S 600 D $29.14 230,560 D
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Dayl/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001244542
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001070985

Talble - Derive:lilve jecurities thl ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1(@:!?61'&"1/ Owned

(e.g., puts, dalls, varrants,|options, ¢onvertible sequiities)
B pirati "
1. Title pf 2. . 3. Transaction 3A. Degmed Qode v BANumM®r ExB_at's_Ehln‘c:Mk and | Titlétle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 10. | 11. Nature
at at ater a pirat £ t at at B direet
Beplaitgtion of RespieaseBdonth/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
&nstr. 3% _Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
ema kq-Deriva_tive Acquired Deriva}tive Owned_ or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Form 2 of 2 fil&¢SHr1%¥13/07 to report transactions on 11/08/2007 by reporting person Lgﬁl?é'cl the partial exercise of employee st RIS e of shares acquEQH lﬂc%h exerc(!’e(mﬁ%ﬁt to a Rule
10b-5 trading plan. All ownership figures in Column 5 of Table I include 3,396 shares b 'sﬁolsﬁ owned through the company's 4 lan, as updated to reflect t e]éggg € ort plan statement
plan. p ' 5P D) 11 pany’s »as upda (B BRSALHEHSY :
(instr. 3, 4 Scott L. Craddock, Attorney, In'*" 4
and 5) STt L. : Y 11/13/2007
ract
** Signature of Reporfing Person Date

or indirectly

Reminder: Report on a separate line for eaclj class of securities heneficially awned
* If the form s filed by mofe than one reportivlg person, see Instuction 4 (b)(v) Amount
or
** |ntentiona misstatemenjts or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Yiolatigns Se¢ 18 U.S.C. 1901 and 15 U.S.C. 78f{(@hber
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be mand all¥ sighed. If $pace Js insuffRaft, see | Fuei8H®Qr procefiafe.
) I ) _Code . (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date itle | Shares
Persons-who-re: pnnrl to-the-collection-oflinformation-contdined-in - this form-ar¢ t required-to-r pnnd unless-the form-d

K '--J a-curre fly valid-OMB-Number.




